Body Armor Products and Accessories - Revised 08/22/2012

BID PRICE
et Other - State MSRP
Manufacturer Product # Description Information | Agencies | PerEA
(Per EA) Discount %
From MSRP
Includes two
BA-2000S- ; carriers and o
Second Chance SMO1 Summit SM01 Type |l-Gender Neutral . $674.63 $1,285.00 47.50%
pack
Includes two
Second Chance BA-2000S-  Summit SM01 Type lI-Gender Neutral -- Max  carriers and $674.63  $1.285.00 47 50%
SMO01 Cut soft trauma
pack
Includes two
BA-3A00S- ; carriers and 0
Second Chance SMO1 Summit SM01 Type llIA-Gender Neutral SRR $779.63 $1,485.00 47 .50%
pack
Includes two
Second Chance BA-3A00S- Summit SM01 Type llIA-Gender Neutral -- carriers and $779.63  $1.485.00 47 50%
SMO1 Max Cut soft trauma
pack
Includes two
Second Chance BA2000S- Summit STO1 Level Il - Gender Neutral ~ C3TerS N9 gaeq 60 §126000  47.50%
STO1 soft trauma
pack
Includes two
BA-2000S- Summit STO1 Level Il - Gender Neutral - carriers and
: 7.509
Second Chance STO1 Shooters Cut soft trauma $661.50 $1,260.00 47.50%

pack




Second Chance

Second Chance

Second Chance

Second Chance

Second Chance

BA-2000S-
SMo2

BA-3A00S-
SM02

BA-3A00S-
SMO2F

BA-3A00S-

SMO02

Alteration

Alteration

Alteration

Summit SM02 Type |l - Gender Neutral - Max
Cut

Summit SM02 Type llIA - Gender Neutral

Summit SM02 Type llla - Female

Summit SM02 Type IlIA - Gender Neutral -
Max Cut

Alteration of an armor panel, with no cover
replacement required

Alteration of an armor panel, with cover
replacement required

Alteration of an armor panel, with cover
replacement and heat sealing required

Includes two
carriers and
soft trauma
pack
Includes two
carriers and
soft trauma
pack
Includes two
carriers and
soft trauma
pack
Includes two
carriers and
soft trauma
pack

Cost assessed
if outside the 45
day no-charge
alteration period

Cost assessed
if outside the 45
day no-charge
alteration period

Cost assessed
if outside the 45
day no-charge
alteration period

$792.75

$845.25

$845.25

$897.75

$100.00

$125.00

$150.00

$1,510.00

$1,610.00

$1,610.00

$1,710.00

$100.00

$125.00

$150.00

47.50%

47 50%

47.50%

47.50%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%



Firearms Optional Firearms Instructor Carrier, Tactical

0,
Second Chance ietiitar Red Only Red $112.88 $215.00 47.50%
Uniform Shirt ~ Optional Second Chance External Carrier: o
Secoit Gasnce Carrier Uniform Shirt Carrier - Two Pocket 378.75 $150.00 47.50%
; ; Black, Navy
- % ] ]
rvm.mmooa Chance Optionz| second Onante EXIGMal SEMISE. o o $7875 15000 47.50%
e Uniform Shirt Carrier - Four Pocket White
Second Chance EDW Hecineal Pisplisrge Wespamiel ) $63.00  $12000  47.50%
Protective Panel Set
Second Chance A-ELA-SK4P  Strap Kit, Apex and SPA+ Carriers -- 4 points $10.50 $20.00 47.50%
Second Chance A-ELA-SK6P Strap Kit, Apex and SPA+ Carriers -- 6 points $10.50 $20.00 47 .50%
SAF-
Second Chance CARRYBAG- Concealable Armor Carry Bag $28.88 $55.00 47.50%
K
Second Chance Patch Small "Police" ID Patch w/white lettering $7.88 $15.00 47 .50%
Second Chance Patch Large "Police" ID Patch w/white lettering $13.13 $25.00 47.50%
Second Chance Patch Small "Police" ID Patch wiyellow lettering $7.88 $15.00 47.50%
Second Chance Patch Large "Police" ID Patch w/yellow lettering $13.13 $25.00 47.50%
Second Chance Patch Small "Sheriff" ID Patch w/white lettering $7.88 $15.00 47.50%
Second Chance Patch Large "Sheriff" ID Patch w/white lettering $13.13 $25.00 47.50%
Second Chance Patch Small "Sheriff* ID Patch w/yellow lettering $7.88 $15.00 47.50%
Second Chance Patch Large "Sheriff" ID Patch w/yellow lettering $13.13 $25.00 47.50%
Handgun
IMPAC-HT (Handgun Threats) Special Threat Threats o
Second Chance 0057 Plate, 5" X 7" (Formerly IMPAC-ST) (formerly $55.65 $106.00 47.50%
IMPAC-ST)
Handgun
IMPAC-HT (Handgun Threats) Special Threat Threats -
simed Qlignes e Plate, 5" X 8" (Formerly IMPAC-ST) (formerly $97.73 $110.00 47.50%
IMPAC-ST)
Handgun
IMPAC-HT (Handgun Threats) Special Threat Threats
. : 47.509
Second Chance 0709 Plate, 7" X 9" (Formerly IMPAC-ST) C— $68.25 $130.00 50%

IMPAC-ST)



