## Body Armor Products and Accessories - Revised 08/22/2012

Manufacturer	Product #	Description	Other Information	BID PRICE - State Agencies (Per EA)	MSRP Per EA	Discount %
Second Chance	BA-2000S- SM01	Summit SM01 Type II-Gender Neutral	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	\$674.63	\$1,285.00	47.50%
Second Chance	BA-2000S- SM01	Summit SM01 Type II-Gender Neutral Max Cut	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	\$674.63	\$1,285.00	47.50%
Second Chance	BA-3A00S- SM01	Summit SM01 Type IIIA-Gender Neutral	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	\$779.63	\$1,485.00	47.50%
Second Chance	BA-3A00S- SM01	Summit SM01 Type IIIA-Gender Neutral Max Cut	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	\$779.63	\$1,485.00	47.50%
Second Chance	BA-2000S- ST01	Summit ST01 Level II - Gender Neutral	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	\$661.50	\$1,260.00	47.50%
Second Chance	BA-2000S- ST01	Summit ST01 Level II - Gender Neutral - Shooters Cut	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	\$661.50	\$1,260.00	47.50%

Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	** Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance
Alteration	Alteration	Alteration	BA-3A00S- SM02	BA-3A00S- SM02F	BA-3A00S- SM02	BA-2000S- SM02
Alteration of an armor panel, with cover replacement and heat sealing required	Alteration of an armor panel, with cover replacement required	Alteration of an armor panel, with no cover replacement required	Summit SM02 Type IIIA - Gender Neutral - Max Cut	Summit SM02 Type IIIa - Female	Summit SM02 Type IIIA - Gender Neutral	Summit SM02 Type II - Gender Neutral - Max Cut
Cost assessed if outside the 45 day no-charge alteration period	Cost assessed if outside the 45 day no-charge alteration period	Cost assessed if outside the 45 day no-charge alteration period	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	Includes two carriers and soft trauma	Includes two carriers and soft trauma pack	Includes two carriers and soft trauma
\$150.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$897.75	\$845.25	\$845.25	\$792.75
\$150.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,610.00	\$1,510.00
0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%

Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance	**Second Chance	Second Chance	Second Chance
0709	0058	0057	Patch	Patch	Patch	Patch	Patch	Patch	Patch	SAF- CARRYBAG- K	A-ELA-SK6P	A-ELA-SK4P	EDW	Uniform Shirt Carrier	Uniform Shirt Carrier	Firearms Instructor
IMPAC-HT (Handgun Threats) Special Threat Plate, 7" X 9" (Formerly IMPAC-ST)	IMPAC-HT (Handgun Threats) Special Threat Plate, 5" X 8" (Formerly IMPAC-ST)	IMPAC-HT (Handgun Threats) Special Threat Plate, 5" X 7" (Formerly IMPAC-ST)	Large "Sheriff" ID Patch w/yellow lettering	Large "Sheriff" ID Patch w/white lettering	Small "Sheriff" ID Patch w/white lettering	Large "Police" ID Patch w/yellow lettering	Small "Police" ID Patch w/yellow lettering	Large "Police" ID Patch w/white lettering	Small "Police" ID Patch w/white lettering	Concealable Armor Carry Bag	Strap Kit, Apex and SPA+ Carriers 6 points	Strap Kit, Apex and SPA+ Carriers 4 points	Electrical Discharge Weapon (EDW) Protective Panel Set	Optional Second Chance External Carrier: Uniform Shirt Carrier - Four Pocket	Optional Second Chance External Carrier: Uniform Shirt Carrier - Two Pocket	Optional Firearms Instructor Carrier, Tactical Red Only
Handgun Threats (formerly IMPAC-ST)	Handgun Threats (formerly IMPAC-ST)	Handgun Threats (formerly IMPAC-ST)												Black, Navy, Olive, Tan, White		Red
\$68.25	\$57.75	\$55.65	\$13.13	\$13.13 \$7.88	\$7.88	\$13.13	\$7.88	\$13.13	\$7.88	\$28.88	\$10.50	\$10.50	\$63.00	\$78.75	\$78.75	\$112.88
\$130.00	\$110.00	\$106.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$55.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$215.00
47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%	47.50%